DATA SHEET
©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 1993
November, 2024 − Rev. 2
1 Publication Order Number:
74VHC573/D
Octal D-Type Latch with
3-STATE Outputs

See detailed ordering and shipping information in the package
dimensions section on page 5 of this data sheet.
ORDERING INFORMATION
XXXX
XXXX
ALYW�
�
1
20
XXXXXX = Specific Device Code
A = Assembly Location
L = Wafer Lot
Y = Year
W = Work Week
� = Pb−Free Package
(Note: Microdot may be in either location)
CONNECTION DIAGRAM
PIN DESCRIPTION
Pin Names
D0–D7
Description
Data Inputs
LE Latch Enable Input
OE 3−STATE Output Enable Input
O0–O7 3−STATE Outputs
TSSOP20, 4.4x6.5
CASE 948AQ
74VHC573
2
TRUTH TABLE
Inputs Outputs
OE LE D On
L H H H
L H L L
L L X O0
H X X Z
H = HIGH Voltage Level
L = LOW Voltage Level
X = Immaterial
Z = High Impedance
Functional Description
The VHC573 contains eight D−type latches with 3−STATE
output buffers. When the Latch Enable (LE) input is HIGH,
data on the Dn inputs enters the latches. In this condition the
latches are transparent, i.e., a latch output will change state
each time its D input changes. When LE is LOW the latches
store the information that was present on the D inputs, a setup
time preceding the HIGH−to−LOW transition of LE. The
3−STATE buffers are controlled by the Output Enable (OE)
input. When OE is LOW, the buffers are enabled. When OE
is HIGH the buffers are in the high impedance mode, but, this
does not interfere with entering new data into the latches.
Logic Diagram
Figure 2. Logic Diagram
Please note that this diagram is provided only for the understanding of logic operations and should not be used to estimate propagation
delays.
74VHC573
3
MAXIMUM RATINGS
Symbol Parameter Value Unit
VCC DC Supply Voltage −0.5 to +6.5 V
VIN DC Input Voltage −0.5 to +6.5 V
VOUT DC Output Voltage −0.5 to VCC + 0.5 V
IIN DC Input Current ±20 mA
IOUT DC Output Current ±25 mA
ICC DC Supply Current, VCC and GND Pins ±75 mA
IIK Input Clamp Current −20 mA
IOK Output Clamp Current ±20 mA
TSTG Storage Temperature Range −65 to +150 °C